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Finished Product Specification 
Product Code                 12036518 

Product Brand NESTLÉ 

Product Name MILO  

Product Description A granular, porous, brown powder with a sweet malty 
chocolate flavour. MILO is classified as a Supplementary 
Drink Base in R-9 of the Australian New Zealand Food 
Standards Code. 

Features & Benefits 4.5 Health Star rating 
Low GI - GI 36 - low (made with reduced fat milk) 
              GI 39 - low (made with skim milk) 
Source of protein 
8 Vitamins & minerals 
When prepared as directed 
UTZ certified 

Nutritional Benefit A glass of MILO and milk is a great source of nourishing 
energy.  

Net weight/volume 100 x 20g 

Packaging Printed foil laminate sachet, cardboard shipper 

Date Marketing Best Before  

Shelf Life 15 months. 

Directions for Storage Store in a cool dry place.  

Directions for Preparation 
 

Empty contents of sachet into a glass. 
Add COLD or HOT (not boiling) milk & stir. 

Country of origin Made in Australia. 

Ingredient list 
 
 

Extract of Malted Barley (16%) or Malt Barley and Rice (total 
extract 35%), Milk Solids, Sugar, Cocoa, Minerals (Calcium, 
Iron), Maltodextrin (corn), Vitamins (C, B3, A, B6, D, B2, 
B12), Emulsifier (Soy Lecithin). 
Contains Gluten, milk and soy. 
 
FORMULATED SUPPLEMENTARY FOOD. 
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 NUTRITION INFORMATION 
Servings per pack: 1 
Serving size: 20g 
 Quantity per 20g Quantity per 

100g 
Per serve  

(20g with 200ml 
Skim Milk)  

per 100ml 
(prepared with 

200ml skim milk 

per 100ml 
(prepared with 

200ml reduced fat 
milk 

Energy 330kJ 1670kJ 640kJ (7% DI) 290kJ 340kJ 
Protein 2.4g 11.9g 9.8g (20% DI) 4.5g 4.5g 
Fat, Total 2.0g 10.0g 2.2g (3% DI) 1.0g 2.0g 

- Saturated 1.2g 6.1g 1.3g (5% DI) 0.6g 1.3g 
Carbohydrate 12.9g 64.5g 22.9g (7% DI) 10.4g 11.4g 

- Sugars 9.3g 46.4g 19.3g (21% DI) 8.8g 9.8g 
Sodium 18mg 90mg 120mg (5% DI) 55mg 43mg 
Iron (% RDI) 3.6mg 18mg 3.6mg (30%)   
Calcium (% RDI) 170mg 830mg 400mg (50%)   
Phosphorus (%RDI) 84mg 420mg 280mg (28%)   
Vitamin B2 (%RDI) 0.32mg 1.59mg 0.69mg (40%)   
Vitamin B3 (%RDI) 2.5mg 12.5mg 2.16mg (26%)   
Vitamin B6 (%RDI) 0.4mg 2.0mg 0.4mg (25%)   
Vitamin B12 (%RDI) 0.4µg 2.0µg 0.4µg (20%)   
Vitamin C (%RDI) 9mg 44mg 11mg (28%)   
Vitamin D (% RDI) 3.2µg 16.1µg 3.2µg (14%)   

Percentage Daily Intakes are based on an average adult diet of 8700kJ.  
RDI – recommended daily intake 

  
ALLERGEN INFORMATION 

Allergen Present as an 
Ingredient 

Via Cross 
Contact 

Cereals & cereal products containing gluten; 
(wheat,barley,rye,oats,spelt,hybridised strains) and their products 

  

Crustacea and their products   
Egg and egg products   
Fish and fish products   
Milk and milk products   
Tree Nuts and sesame seeds and their products   
Peanuts and their products   
Soybeans and their products   
Added sulphites in concentrations of 10mg/kg or more   
Celery   
Lupin   
Mustard   

     
This product complies with the ANZFSC requirements.  
All raw materials and detectable processing aids used for the manufacture of this product 
are obtained from sources that will allow this product not to bear a positive GM statement 
as defined under Standard 1.5.2 of the ANZFSC. 
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Contact Details 
 

In Australia: 1800 20 30 50 
1 Homebush Bay Dr, Rhodes NSW 2138. 
In New Zealand: 0800 830 840 
12-16 Nicholls Lane, Parnell Auckland, New Zealand 

Label details Label Number:  
Reason for change: new formulation 
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